3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-011016 01AUG2016 | BW | JD
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 17 070558 SRR
D ECR-19-010037 27JUN2019 | TB TE
2266456-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC £ | ECR19-011678 2002009 | JAH | RE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266456-7 F oo e PNEUMATIC
7-2266456-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 533 mm [.210] -
INSUL [ 7.117 mm [.280] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-350472 L]
- 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 2119082-6  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT N - ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24D
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 1-138023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
7.60-8.20 mm [.299-.323 IN] £.00-6.50 mm [.157-.256 IN] -] 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 14-94785 - ) - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appl 1eaTonEd N - 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁllﬁl - 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2208763- 1 22087633 1-2208763-3 5-2208763-3 N - |2 |2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096 - EXTENSTON PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 1-2119791-6 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING ~ 2] 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
Y 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
- 21 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
S WARNTNG - 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : } } *623;23‘220 E%Q igﬁgEg@WN ?o
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 180235 R SKT HD CAP I X 6.0 49
Zﬁl ey e i SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 5-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 i I c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zﬁ\xfggyﬁcxgégkWA§E£E§fP§EESEJJIgﬁEw$icgg§YSEJJjﬁgTwsﬁg wEENBgHE - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SN 1-450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl - 2-1320928-3 |STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 P
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 1803013-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
LEL - 4-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
/B\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. -] 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NEREE 2-1633930-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 3-240641-0 |SPACER ]
- f f 6
- 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ] 4-1633996-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
N f f 2
N2 ] 7-1633713-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T TR R R o TBRIGZ0T — TE Commectiviy
R.OWILSON — Y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMWZAUGZOM — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13AUG2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266456 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o

o
o~
wo
~O

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST

REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

REF —= =8 .04+0.5
NN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DeAUGEDTA — TE Connectivit
P R.O.WILSON — s
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?‘JSTAKEMliiigizlj HOrHSburg’ e
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N - OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: T L ELBIN OCGOH S‘de Feed
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC App icator
I pLC +
‘ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE i ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
AIR FEED MATER AL i FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266456 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266456-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266456-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE 533 mm [.210] -
INSUL [ 7.11T mm [.280] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

- | 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: MCON & CONTACT 3\ W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247

- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’

- | 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
7.608.20rmw[.299LQSW?ZJ94285 4.00-6.50 mm [.157-.256 IN] REE 91010 COUNTER. WAGNETIC T4
TN | 1 | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
SPECTEICATION - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144

- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED A2\ ~ [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 11471

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 1140
2208763 22087633 | 22087633 522087633 S\ - | 1| 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13

- | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199

- | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98

- | 318563 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
WIRE b~ ICRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HELGHT | 40008078 |oPALER, LRIMPLR o

= -2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - B . -
| 1803096 -1 FXTENSTON PLATE 78
10.00mm2 3.354/-0.1 [.132+/-.004) 3.4 - 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
6. 00mm? 2.80+/-0.1 [.110+/-.004] 9.5 - | 1-2119791-6 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10

- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66

- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

- | 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56

-2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53

SWARNING - | 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

- | 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

[ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 6e0753 7 Tseactr TontEr =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING PREFEFR TO THF INSTRUCTION SHFET FOR - 1 5-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ZlRHH%WSMWUU)wsmmeNswﬁrchgmum,wammmmAm PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ’ :

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 3-28449672-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | 2844997 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 - 1 |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRINPER o3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W ¢-1320928-3 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | 1803013~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

- | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : |3
- | 1-356885-3  |STOP, SHEAR (N
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | _ | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/8\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 2-1633930-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &

- | 3-240641-0 |SPACER 7

- |- : : 6

- | 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

- | 5-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

\| | 4-1633996-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3

- |- : : 2

| | 7-1633713-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A LT 08AUG20T4 — TE Comnectivit
R.OWILSON G Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMWZAUGZOM - TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13AUG2014 [ name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm W%ﬁf§gN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 2 6 6 475 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

FEEDCTYPE

PNEUMAT |

—= =—8.0£0.5

v\
\\‘i')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

Y TFREN T NN TN T (aynes

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— L B /////‘i'REF

—

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 08AUG2014

T T e o oGS T e
C? | STAKEMWZAUGZOW4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13AUG2014 | NaME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) €EE:}3M L RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266456

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 4 4

c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266456-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266456-2

